
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005168-2024 

Contract

21/105 - Brighouse Bay Station Splitting

GNI (UK) Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-005168

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032896  

Published 16 February 2024, 9:36am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

GNI (UK) Limited

Scotland

Kirkcudbright

DG64TR

Contact

Tender Admin

Email

Tenders@gasnetworks.ie

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005168-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005168-2024
mailto:Tenders@gasnetworks.ie


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.gasnetworks.ie

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

http://www.gasnetworks.ie


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

21/105 - Brighouse Bay Station Splitting

Reference number

21/105

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45255300 - Gas terminal construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Brighouse Bay Compressor Station, in Southwest Scotland, contains two turbine halls, each
containing three gas driven compressors. Upstream of the turbine halls is a shared header
and filtration system and downstream of the turbine halls are outlets to Interconnector 1(
IC1)and Interconnector 2 (IC2) and pipework interconnecting the ICs. This project entails
the addition of a new filter and a number of valves and pipework modifications to effectively
split the station's operational configuration and thus facilitate independent operation of the
halls.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45210000 - Building construction work

45231220 - Construction work for gas pipelines

45250000 - Construction works for plants, mining and manufacturing and for buildings



Page 4 to 8

relating to the oil and gas industry

45260000 - Roof works and other special trade construction works

45300000 - Building installation work

45400000 - Building completion work

45500000 - Hire of construction and civil engineering machinery and equipment with
operator

48000000 - Software package and information systems

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

51000000 - Installation services (except software)

55000000 - Hotel, restaurant and retail trade services

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

63000000 - Supporting and auxiliary transport services; travel agencies services

64000000 - Postal and telecommunications services

65000000 - Public utilities

66000000 - Financial and insurance services

70000000 - Real estate services

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

75000000 - Administration, defence and social security services

76000000 - Services related to the oil and gas industry

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and



Page 5 to 8

security

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Brighouse Bay Compressor station

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Brighouse Bay Compressor Station, in Southwest Scotland, contains two turbine halls, each
containing three gas driven compressors. Upstream of the turbine halls is a shared header
and filtration system and downstream of the turbine halls are outlets to Interconnector 1(
IC1)and Interconnector 2 (IC2) and pipework interconnecting the ICs. This project entails
the addition of a new filter and a number of valves and pipework modifications to effectively
split the station's operational configuration and thus facilitate independent operation of the
halls.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

You must submit through the eTenders system before the deadline. The system will
automatically lockdown at the exact time specified in the PQQ documents. Tenders that are
not fully uploaded by the response deadline will not be accepted by the system.

Please submit via the eTenders system not later than 12:00hrs local time on Tue 03rd
May22.Help Guides: www.etenders.gov.ie/system-user-guides

https://www.etenders.gov.ie/system-user-guides


Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008699

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

21/105 - Brighouse Bay Station Splitting

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/008699-2022


Page 7 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Murphy International Limited

Great Connell, Newbridge

Co. Kildare

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,702,021

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

You must submit through the eTenders system before the deadline. It is very important that
you commence the scanning and uploading of your response in a timely manner. The system
will automatically lockdown at the exact time specified in the PQQ documents. Tenders that
are not fully uploaded by the response deadline will not be accepted by the system.

Please submit via the eTenders system not later than 12:00hrs (local time) on Tuesday 03rd
May 2022.

Help Guides:



Page 8 to 8

www.etenders.gov.ie/system-user-guides

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

High Court Central Office, Four Courts, Inns Quay

Dublin

Email

highcourtcentraloffice@courts.ie

Telephone

+353 18886000

Country

Ireland

Internet address

http://www.courts.ie

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

Please refer to Statutory Instrument 131 of 2010, European Communities (Award of
Contracts by Utility Undertaking) (Review Procedures) Regulations 2010 (and in particular
Regulation 7 and 10(2)).

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.etenders.gov.ie/system-user-guides
mailto:highcourtcentraloffice@courts.ie
http://www.courts.ie
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-18T06:27:57+0100
	TCPDF




